
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000597-2021 

Tender

EOECPH DPS for Specialist Pharmacy Courier Services
for Deliveries to Patients

East Of England NHS Collaborative Hub c/o West Suffolk NHS Foundation Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-000597
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0289a9  
Published 12 January 2021, 4:38pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

East Of England NHS Collaborative Hub c/o West Suffolk NHS Foundation Trust

Victoria House, Capital Park

Fulbourn

CB21 5XB

Email

pharmacy@eoecph.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000597-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000597-2021
mailto:pharmacy@eoecph.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Main address

https://www.eoecph.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.eoecph.nhs.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

http://health.atamis.co.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

http://health.atamis.co.uk

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

http://health.atamis.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.eoecph.nhs.uk
https://www.eoecph.nhs.uk
http://health.atamis.co.uk
http://health.atamis.co.uk
http://health.atamis.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

EOECPH DPS for Specialist Pharmacy Courier Services for Deliveries to Patients

II.1.2) Main CPV code

64120000 - Courier services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The East of England Collaborative Procurement Hub is looking to establish a Dynamic
Purchasing System (DPS) for the procurement of Specialist Pharmacy Courier Services
for Deliveries to Patients. The DPS is a two-stage process. There is no limit on the
number of suppliers that may join the DPS. New suppliers can also apply to join the DPS
at any point during its lifetime.Individual contracts are awarded during the second stage.
In this stage, approved users of the DPS (referred to as Contracting Authorities) will invite
all suppliers on the DPS for the relevant category to bid for a specific contract.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £20,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85149000 - Pharmacy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - UNITED KINGDOM



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The East of England Collaborative Procurement Hub is looking to establish a Dynamic
Purchasing System (DPS) for the procurement of Specialist Pharmacy Courier Services
for Deliveries to Patients. The DPS is a two-stage process. There is no limit on the
number of suppliers that may join the DPS. New suppliers can also apply to join the DPS
at any point during its lifetime.Individual contracts are awarded during the second stage.
In this stage, approved users of the DPS (referred to as Contracting Authorities) will invite
all suppliers on the DPS for the relevant category to bid for a specific contract.This DPS is
for the procurement of Specialist Pharmacy Courier Services for deliveries to patients
such as, but not limited to:Delivering outpatient medications prescribed via virtual clinics
to patients’ homes, places of work or other appropriate locations,Delivering discharge
medications following patient discharge from hospital.The scope includes provision for
delivery time and location scheduling either by the Supplier or the Authority as appropriate
and agreed.The scope excludes the dispensing of medicines by the supplier.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £20,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

120

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Envisaged number of candidates: 10 

Objective criteria for choosing the limited number of candidates: 

   

   



Page 5 to 7

There are no limits on candidates who can be awarded to the DPS

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Once established the Dynamic Purchasing system will remain open (Valid) until 11th
January 2031 unless the authority wishes to terminate earlier

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

The dynamic purchasing system might be used by additional purchasers

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 159-389124

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

11 January 2031

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:389124-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Resoution

2nd Floor, 151 Buckingham Palace Road

London

SW1W 9SZ

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.resolution.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.resolution.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T18:28:59+0000
	TCPDF




